VILLAGE OF CAROL STREAM, ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION PA-097-0609
March 1, 2024

HOURLY ANNUAL OTHER TOTAL SICK PERSONAL VACATION
POSITION STATUS RATE SALARY PAYMENTS COMPENSATION DAYS DAYS DAYS

ACCOUNTANT FT 109,944.78 109,944.78 6 3 15
ACCOUNTS CLERK FT 77,021.35 77,021.35 12 3 25
ACCOUNTS CLERK FT 58,167.83 58,167.83 6 3 10
ACCOUNTS CLERK FT 78,619.60 78,619.60 12 3 25
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY FT 86,359.20 86,359.20 12 3 25
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR FT 80,110.12 80,110.12 6 3 15
ARBORIST FT 68,944.01 3,120.00 a) 72,064.01 6 3 15
ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR FT 143,253.08 143,253.08 12 3 25
ASSISTANT PLANNER FT 62,180.97 62,180.97 6 3 10
ASSISTANT VILLAGE ENGINEER FT 137,805.13 137,805.13 6 3 15
ASST TO THE VILLAGE MANAGER FT 85,358.01 85,358.01 6 3 15
BUILDING MAINTENANCE EMPLOYEE FT 56,177.88 56,177.88 6 3 10
BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR FT 99,777.79 3,120.00 a) 102,897.79 6 3 10
CIVIL/STORMWATER ENGINEER FT 122,768.07 122,768.07 6 3 15
CODE PROFESSIONAL | FT 98,397.36 98,397.36 6 3 15
CODE PROFESSIONAL 11l FT 73,366.04 3,120.00 a) 76,486.04 6 3 10
COMMUNITY AFFAIRS SPECIALIST FT 84,217.65 84,217.65 6 3 15
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR FT 163,195.43 163,195.43 12 3 30
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN FT 55,469.64 3,120.00 a) 58,589.64 6 3 10
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN FT 69,629.16 69,629.16 12 3 20
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN FT 63,700.57 63,700.57 6 3 15
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN FT 72,171.01 72,171.01 12 3 20
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN FT 78,960.32 78,960.32 12 3 25
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN FT 58,419.93 58,419.93 6 3 10
CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIV FT 51,446.89 51,446.89 6 3 15
DATABASE DEVELOPER FT 80,030.12 80,030.12 6 3 15
DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF FT 163,877.35 163,877.35 12 3 20
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES MANAGER FT 124,673.89 124,673.89 12 3 20
ENGINEERING INSPECTOR FT 109,803.70 109,803.70 12 3 25
ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR FT 165,918.40 165,918.40 12 3 30

a) Insurance Waiver b) Clothing Allowance c) Vehicle Allowance



POSITION
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN
FACILITIES TECHNICIAN
FINANCE DIRECTOR
FINANCIAL ANALYST
FLEET & FACILITIES SUPERVISOR
HR TECH/INTERDEPARTMENTAL AIDE
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
HUMAN RESOURCES GENERALIST
INFO TECH ENGINEER
INFO TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR
INFO TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN
INFO TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN
MAYOR
MECHANIC
MECHANIC
PERMIT SYSTEMS COORDINATOR
PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVEL MGR
PLANNING & PERMMITTING ASST
POLICE CHIEF
POLICE COMMANDER
POLICE COMMANDER
POLICE COMMANDER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
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STATUS
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
PT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

HOURLY
RATE SALARY

March 1, 2024
ANNUAL OTHER
PAYMENTS

71,118.85
75,584.91
87,433.17
59,265.50
188,000.39
82,909.03
120,746.65
70,659.59
168,038.67
80,252.35
105,900.15
166,862.90
73,395.78
95,994.53
7,800.00
80,688.90
82,706.24
63,175.29
132,817.39
55,877.19
178,550.09
148,205.14
148,205.14
154,237.50
111,919.06
108,923.66
86,652.05
111,919.06
92,219.93
108,923.66

3,120.00 a)

3,120.00 a)

3,120.00 a)

3,120.00 a)
650.00 b)

TOTAL
COMPENSATION
71,118.85
75,584.91
87,433.17
59,265.50
188,000.39
82,909.03
120,746.65
70,659.59
168,038.67
80,252.35
109,020.15
166,862.90
73,395.78
95,994.53
7,800.00
80,688.90
85,826.24
63,175.29
132,817.39
58,997.19
178,550.09
148,205.14
148,205.14
154,237.50
111,919.06
108,923.66
89,772.05
112,569.06
92,219.93
108,923.66

a) Insurance Waiver b) Clothing Allowance c) Vehicle Allowance
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VILLAGE OF CAROL STREAM, ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION PA-097-0609
March 1, 2024

HOURLY ANNUAL OTHER TOTAL SICK PERSONAL VACATION
POSITION STATUS RATE SALARY PAYMENTS COMPENSATION DAYS DAYS DAYS

POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 3,770.00 a)b) 115,689.06 12 3 20
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 650.00 b) 112,569.06 12 3 25
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 650.00 b) 112,569.06 12 3 25
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 81,084.17 81,084.17 12 3 10
POLICE OFFICER FT 108,923.66 650.00 b) 109,573.66 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 25
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 75,516.23 3,120.00 a) 78,636.23 12 3 10
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 3,770.00 a)b) 115,689.06 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 86,652.05 86,652.05 12 3 10
POLICE OFFICER FT 75,516.23 75,516.23 12 3 10
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 25
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 81,084.17 81,084.17 12 3 10
POLICE OFFICER FT 108,923.66 108,923.66 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 25
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 3,770.00 a)b) 115,689.06 12 3 20
POLICE OFFICER FT 92,219.93 92,219.93 12 3 10
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 20
POLICE OFFICER FT 75,516.23 3,120.00 a) 78,636.23 12 3 10
POLICE OFFICER FT 92,219.93 92,219.93 12 3 10
POLICE OFFICER FT 103,355.77 103,355.77 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 111,919.06 111,919.06 12 3 20
POLICE OFFICER FT 103,355.77 103,355.77 12 3 15
POLICE OFFICER FT 86,652.05 86,652.05 12 3 10

a) Insurance Waiver b) Clothing Allowance c) Vehicle Allowance



POSITION
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE RECORDS SUPERVISOR
POLICE SERGEANT
POLICE SERGEANT
POLICE SERGEANT
POLICE SERGEANT
POLICE SERGEANT
POLICE SERGEANT
PT CUSTOMER SERVICE REP
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE |
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE |
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE I
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE I
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE I
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE I
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE I
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE I

STATUS
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
PT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

VILLAGE OF CAROL STREAM, ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION PA-097-0609
March 1, 2024

HOURLY
RATE

24.12

ANNUAL
SALARY
92,219.93
111,919.06
111,919.06
111,919.06
111,919.06
108,923.66
103,355.77
92,219.93
111,919.06
81,084.17
108,923.66
92,219.93
111,919.06
94,163.03
123,802.32
130,609.07
137,865.25
117,346.60
130,609.07
123,802.32

155,000.00
104,343.69
104,343.69
72,434.13
70,667.57
68,944.01
68,944.01
61,686.51
72,434.13

OTHER

PAYMENTS

650.00
650.00
650.00

3,720.00

3,120.00

3,600.00

3,120.00

a) Insurance Waiver b) Clothing Allowance

TOTAL
COMPENSATION
92,219.93
111,919.06
111,919.06
111,919.06
111,919.06
108,923.66
103,355.77
92,219.93
111,919.06
81,084.17
b) 109,573.66
b) 92,869.93
b) 112,569.06
94,163.03
123,802.32
130,609.07
a)b) 141,585.25
117,346.60
130,609.07
a) 126,922.32
) 158,600.00
104,343.69
104,343.69
72,434.13
70,667.57
68,944.01
68,944.01
a) 64,806.51
72,434.13

c) Vehicle Allowance
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VILLAGE OF CAROL STREAM, ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION PA-097-0609
March 1, 2024

HOURLY ANNUAL OTHER TOTAL SICK PERSONAL VACATION
POSITION STATUS RATE SALARY PAYMENTS COMPENSATION DAYS DAYS DAYS
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE I FT 64,967.45 64,967.45 6 3 10
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE I FT 81,786.16 81,786.16 12 3 20
RECORDS CLERK FT FT 53,069.47 53,069.47 6 3 10
RECORDS CLERK FT FT 53,069.47 3,120.00 a) 56,189.47 6 3 10
RECORDS CLERK FT FT 63,157.38 63,157.38 12 3 20
RECORDS CLERK FT FT 71,728.66 71,728.66 12 3 25
RECORDS CLERK FT FT 66,836.85 66,836.85 12 3 20
RECORDS CLERK FT FT 51,649.13 51,649.13 6 3 10
RECORDS CLERK PT PT 24.84 - - - 3.3
RECORDS CLERK PT PT 25.53 - - - 3.3
SECRETARY FT FT 58,877.25 58,877.25 6 3 10
SECRETARY FT FT 68,629.46 68,629.46 6 3 15
SECRETARY PART TIME PT 35.10 - 4.50 11 7.5
SECRETARY PART TIME PT 30.19 - 4.40 2.2 7.2
SECRETARY PART TIME PT 32.97 - 4.40 2.2 7.2
SECRETARY PT 19 PT 32.97 - 5.70 1.4 9.5
SECRETARY PT 19 PT 29.02 - - - 3.3
SOCIAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR FT 122,982.24 122,982.24 12 3 25
SOCIAL WORKER FT 75,785.08 3,120.00 a) 78,905.08 6 3 10
SOCIAL WORKER FT 81,412.21 81,412.21 3 10
SOCIAL WORKER FT 107,879.11 107,879.11 12 3 25
STREETS SUPERVISOR FT 118,045.58 118,045.58 12 3 20
SUPERINTENANT OF OPERATIONS FT 146,869.94 146,869.94 6 3 15
SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR FT 100,552.05 3,120.00 a) 103,672.05 6 3 15
TRAINING COR/BUDGET ANYL FT 83,790.25 83,790.25 6 3 15
UTILITIES SUPERVISOR FT 105,831.68 105,831.68 6 3 10
VILLAGE CLERK PT 2,600.00 2,600.00 - - -
VILLAGE MANAGER FT 250,000.00 250,000.00 6 3 25
VILLAGE TRUSTEE PT 2,600.00 2,600.00 - - -
VILLAGE TRUSTEE PT 2,600.00 2,600.00 - - -

a) Insurance Waiver b) Clothing Allowance c) Vehicle Allowance



VILLAGE OF CAROL STREAM, ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION PA-097-0609
March 1, 2024

HOURLY ANNUAL OTHER TOTAL SICK PERSONAL VACATION

POSITION STATUS RATE SALARY PAYMENTS COMPENSATION DAYS DAYS DAYS

VILLAGE TRUSTEE PT 2,600.00 2,600.00 - - -

VILLAGE TRUSTEE PT 2,600.00 2,600.00 - - -

VILLAGE TRUSTEE PT 2,600.00 2,600.00 - - -

VILLAGE TRUSTEE PT 2,600.00 2,600.00 - - -
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE | FT 77,322.15 77,322.15 6 3 15
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE I FT 74,722.26 74,722.26 12 3 20
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE I FT 71,820.70 71,820.70 6 3 15
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE I FT 63,946.94 63,946.94 6 3 15
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE I FT 94,056.69 94,056.69 12 3 25
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE I FT 95,428.13 95,428.13 12 3 25
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE IlI FT 58,353.84 3,120.00 a) 61,473.84 6 3 10
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE IlI FT 58,353.84 58,353.84 6 3 10
WATER PLANT OPERATOR FT 62,693.07 62,693.07 6 3 10

a) Insurance Waiver b) Clothing Allowance c) Vehicle Allowance



