		HOURLY	ANNUAL	OTHER		TOTAL	SICK	PERSONAL	VACATION
POSITION	STATUS	RATE	SALARY	<b>PAYMENTS</b>		COMPENSATION	DAYS	DAYS	DAYS
ACCOUNTANT	FT		109,944.78			109,944.78	6	3	15
ACCOUNTS CLERK	FT		77,021.35			77,021.35	12	3	25
ACCOUNTS CLERK	FT		58,167.83			58,167.83	6	3	10
ACCOUNTS CLERK	FT		78,619.60			78,619.60	12	3	25
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY	FT		86,359.20			86,359.20	12	3	25
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR	FT		80,110.12			80,110.12	6	3	15
ARBORIST	FT		68,944.01	3,120.00	a)	72,064.01	6	3	15
ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR	FT		143,253.08			143,253.08	12	3	25
ASSISTANT PLANNER	FT		62,180.97			62,180.97	6	3	10
ASSISTANT VILLAGE ENGINEER	FT		137,805.13			137,805.13	6	3	15
ASST TO THE VILLAGE MANAGER	FT		85,358.01			85,358.01	6	3	15
BUILDING MAINTENANCE EMPLOYEE	FT		56,177.88			56,177.88	6	3	10
BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	FT		99,777.79	3,120.00	a)	102,897.79	6	3	10
CIVIL/STORMWATER ENGINEER	FT		122,768.07			122,768.07	6	3	15
CODE PROFESSIONAL I	FT		98,397.36			98,397.36	6	3	15
CODE PROFESSIONAL III	FT		73,366.04	3,120.00	a)	76,486.04	6	3	10
COMMUNITY AFFAIRS SPECIALIST	FT		84,217.65			84,217.65	6	3	15
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR	FT		163,195.43			163,195.43	12	3	30
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN	FT		55,469.64	3,120.00	a)	58,589.64	6	3	10
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN	FT		69,629.16			69,629.16	12	3	20
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN	FT		63,700.57			63,700.57	6	3	15
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN	FT		72,171.01			72,171.01	12	3	20
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN	FT		78,960.32			78,960.32	12	3	25
COMMUNITY SERVICE TECHNICIAN	FT		58,419.93			58,419.93	6	3	10
CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIV	FT		51,446.89			51,446.89	6	3	15
DATABASE DEVELOPER	FT		80,030.12			80,030.12	6	3	15
DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF	FT		163,877.35			163,877.35	12	3	20
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES MANAGER	FT		124,673.89			124,673.89	12	3	20
ENGINEERING INSPECTOR	FT		109,803.70			109,803.70	12	3	25
ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR	FT		165,918.40			165,918.40	12	3	30

		HOURLY	ANNUAL	OTHER		TOTAL	SICK	PERSONAL	VACATION
POSITION	STATUS	RATE	SALARY	<b>PAYMENTS</b>		COMPENSATION	DAYS	DAYS	DAYS
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN	FT		71,118.85			71,118.85	6	3	10
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN	FT		75,584.91			75,584.91	6	3	10
EVIDENCE CUSTODIAN	FT		87,433.17			87,433.17	12	3	25
FACILITIES TECHNICIAN	FT		59,265.50			59,265.50	6	3	10
FINANCE DIRECTOR	FT		188,000.39			188,000.39	12	3	25
FINANCIAL ANALYST	FT		82,909.03			82,909.03	6	3	15
FLEET & FACILITIES SUPERVISOR	FT		120,746.65			120,746.65	12	3	20
HR TECH/INTERDEPARTMENTAL AIDE	FT		70,659.59			70,659.59	6	3	15
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR	FT		168,038.67			168,038.67	12	3	30
HUMAN RESOURCES GENERALIST	FT		80,252.35			80,252.35	6	3	15
INFO TECH ENGINEER	FT		105,900.15	3,120.00	a)	109,020.15	6	3	15
INFO TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR	FT		166,862.90			166,862.90	12	3	25
INFO TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN	FT		73,395.78			73,395.78	6	3	10
INFO TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN	FT		95,994.53			95,994.53	6	3	15
MAYOR	PT		7,800.00			7,800.00	-	-	-
MECHANIC	FT		80,688.90			80,688.90	6	3	15
MECHANIC	FT		82,706.24	3,120.00	a)	85,826.24	6	3	15
PERMIT SYSTEMS COORDINATOR	FT		63,175.29			63,175.29	6	3	10
PLANNING & ECONOMIC DEVEL MGR	FT		132,817.39			132,817.39	6	3	15
PLANNING & PERMMITTING ASST	FT		55,877.19	3,120.00	a)	58,997.19	6	3	10
POLICE CHIEF	FT		178,550.09			178,550.09	12	3	25
POLICE COMMANDER	FT		148,205.14			148,205.14	12	3	25
POLICE COMMANDER	FT		148,205.14			148,205.14	12	3	20
POLICE COMMANDER	FT		154,237.50			154,237.50	12	3	25
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		108,923.66			108,923.66	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		86,652.05	3,120.00	a)	89,772.05	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06	650.00	b)	112,569.06	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		92,219.93			92,219.93	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		108,923.66			108,923.66	12	3	15

		HOURLY	ANNUAL	OTHER		TOTAL	SICK	PERSONAL	VACATION
POSITION	STATUS	RATE	SALARY	<b>PAYMENTS</b>		COMPENSATION	DAYS	DAYS	DAYS
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06	3,770.00	a) b)	115,689.06	12	3	20
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06	650.00	b)	112,569.06	12	3	25
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06	650.00	b)	112,569.06	12	3	25
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		81,084.17			81,084.17	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		108,923.66	650.00	b)	109,573.66	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	25
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		75,516.23	3,120.00	a)	78,636.23	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06	3,770.00	a) b)	115,689.06	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		86,652.05			86,652.05	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		75,516.23			75,516.23	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	25
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		81,084.17			81,084.17	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		108,923.66			108,923.66	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	25
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06	3,770.00	a) b)	115,689.06	12	3	20
POLICE OFFICER	FT		92,219.93			92,219.93	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	20
POLICE OFFICER	FT		75,516.23	3,120.00	a)	78,636.23	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		92,219.93			92,219.93	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		103,355.77			103,355.77	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	20
POLICE OFFICER	FT		103,355.77			103,355.77	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		86,652.05			86,652.05	12	3	10

a) Insurance Waiver b) Clothing Allowance c) Vehicle Allowance

		HOURLY	ANNUAL	OTHER		TOTAL	SICK	PERSONAL	VACATION
POSITION	STATUS	RATE	SALARY	<b>PAYMENTS</b>		COMPENSATION	DAYS	DAYS	DAYS
POLICE OFFICER	FT		92,219.93			92,219.93	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	25
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	20
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	20
POLICE OFFICER	FT		108,923.66			108,923.66	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		103,355.77			103,355.77	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		92,219.93			92,219.93	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06			111,919.06	12	3	25
POLICE OFFICER	FT		81,084.17			81,084.17	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		108,923.66	650.00	b)	109,573.66	12	3	15
POLICE OFFICER	FT		92,219.93	650.00	b)	92,869.93	12	3	10
POLICE OFFICER	FT		111,919.06	650.00	b)	112,569.06	12	3	15
POLICE RECORDS SUPERVISOR	FT		94,163.03			94,163.03	6	3	15
POLICE SERGEANT	FT		123,802.32			123,802.32	12	3	25
POLICE SERGEANT	FT		130,609.07			130,609.07	12	3	25
POLICE SERGEANT	FT		137,865.25	3,720.00	a) b)	141,585.25	12	3	25
POLICE SERGEANT	FT		117,346.60			117,346.60	12	3	20
POLICE SERGEANT	FT		130,609.07			130,609.07	12	3	25
POLICE SERGEANT	FT		123,802.32	3,120.00	a)	126,922.32	12	3	20
PT CUSTOMER SERVICE REP	PT	24.12				-	-	-	3.3
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	FT		155,000.00	3,600.00	c)	158,600.00	6	3	15
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE I	FT		104,343.69			104,343.69	12	3	25
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE I	FT		104,343.69			104,343.69	12	3	25
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE II	FT		72,434.13			72,434.13	6	3	15
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE II	FT		70,667.57			70,667.57	6	3	15
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE II	FT		68,944.01			68,944.01	6	3	15
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE II	FT		68,944.01			68,944.01	6	3	15
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE II	FT		61,686.51	3,120.00	a)	64,806.51	6	3	15
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE II	FT		72,434.13			72,434.13	6	3	15

a) Insurance Waiver b) Clothing Allowance c) Vehicle Allowance

		HOURLY	ANNUAL	OTHER		TOTAL	SICK	PERSONAL	VACATION
POSITION	STATUS	RATE	SALARY	<b>PAYMENTS</b>		COMPENSATION	DAYS	DAYS	DAYS
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE II	FT		64,967.45			64,967.45	6	3	10
PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE II	FT		81,786.16			81,786.16	12	3	20
RECORDS CLERK FT	FT		53,069.47			53,069.47	6	3	10
RECORDS CLERK FT	FT		53,069.47	3,120.00	a)	56,189.47	6	3	10
RECORDS CLERK FT	FT		63,157.38			63,157.38	12	3	20
RECORDS CLERK FT	FT		71,728.66			71,728.66	12	3	25
RECORDS CLERK FT	FT		66,836.85			66,836.85	12	3	20
RECORDS CLERK FT	FT		51,649.13			51,649.13	6	3	10
RECORDS CLERK PT	PT	24.84				-	-	-	3.3
RECORDS CLERK PT	PT	25.53				-	-	-	3.3
SECRETARY FT	FT		58,877.25			58,877.25	6	3	10
SECRETARY FT	FT		68,629.46			68,629.46	6	3	15
SECRETARY PART TIME	PT	35.10				-	4.50	1.1	7.5
SECRETARY PART TIME	PT	30.19				-	4.40	2.2	7.2
SECRETARY PART TIME	PT	32.97				-	4.40	2.2	7.2
SECRETARY PT 19	PT	32.97				-	5.70	1.4	9.5
SECRETARY PT 19	PT	29.02				-	-	-	3.3
SOCIAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR	FT		122,982.24			122,982.24	12	3	25
SOCIAL WORKER	FT		75,785.08	3,120.00	a)	78,905.08	6	3	10
SOCIAL WORKER	FT		81,412.21			81,412.21	6	3	10
SOCIAL WORKER	FT		107,879.11			107,879.11	12	3	25
STREETS SUPERVISOR	FT		118,045.58			118,045.58	12	3	20
SUPERINTENANT OF OPERATIONS	FT		146,869.94			146,869.94	6	3	15
SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR	FT		100,552.05	3,120.00	a)	103,672.05	6	3	15
TRAINING COR/BUDGET ANYL	FT		83,790.25			83,790.25	6	3	15
UTILITIES SUPERVISOR	FT		105,831.68			105,831.68	6	3	10
VILLAGE CLERK	PT		2,600.00			2,600.00	-	-	-
VILLAGE MANAGER	FT		250,000.00			250,000.00	6	3	25
VILLAGE TRUSTEE	PT		2,600.00			2,600.00	-	-	-
VILLAGE TRUSTEE	PT		2,600.00			2,600.00	-	-	-

a) Insurance Waiver b) Clothing Allowance c) Vehicle Allowance

		HOURLY	ANNUAL	OTHER	TOTAL	SICK	PERSONAL	VACATION
POSITION	STATUS	RATE	SALARY	PAYMENTS	COMPENSATION	DAYS	DAYS	DAYS
VILLAGE TRUSTEE	PT		2,600.00		2,600.00	-	-	_
VILLAGE TRUSTEE	PT		2,600.00		2,600.00	-	-	_
VILLAGE TRUSTEE	PT		2,600.00		2,600.00	-	-	_
VILLAGE TRUSTEE	PT		2,600.00		2,600.00	-	-	-
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE I	FT		77,322.15		77,322.15	6	3	15
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE II	FT		74,722.26		74,722.26	12	3	20
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE II	FT		71,820.70		71,820.70	6	3	15
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE II	FT		63,946.94		63,946.94	6	3	15
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE II	FT		94,056.69		94,056.69	12	3	25
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE II	FT		95,428.13		95,428.13	12	3	25
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE III	FT		58,353.84	3,120.00 a)	61,473.84	6	3	10
WATER & SEWER EMPLOYEE III	FT		58,353.84		58,353.84	6	3	10
WATER PLANT OPERATOR	FT		62,693.07		62,693.07	6	3	10